

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 43 of 2024****With****R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 50 of 2024**=====
DHARINI SHAH & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**
=====

Appearance:

WPPIL 43 OF 2024:

MR MIHIR J. THAKORE, SR. ADVOCATE with MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR KAMAL B. TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL & SR. ADVOCATE with MS. HETAL PATEL, AGP for the Opponent(s) No. 1-2

MR HARNISH V DARJI(3705) for the Opponent(s) No. 3

WPPIL 50 OF 2024:

MR PR ABHICHANDANI, ADVOCATE as AMICUS CURIA for the PETITIONERS

MR KAMAL B. TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL & SR. ADVOCATE with MS. HETAL PATEL, for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR H.S. MUNSHAW, ADVOCATE for RESPONDENTS NO.5-6

MR MAULIK G. NANAVATI, ADVOCATE for M/s. NANAVATI & CO. for RESPONDENT NO.11
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE**SUNITA AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI****Date : 04/10/2024****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

For the issue pertaining to strict implementation of 'Helmet rule' and progress made in the patchwork to fill

potholes and resurfacing of roads by the Corporation, we post the matter on 11.10.2024 at 12.00 noon.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SAJ GEORGE

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)