

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 43 of 2024

With

R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 50 of 2024

=====

DHARINI SHAH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,5

MR HARNISH V DARJI(3705) for the Opponent(s) No. 3

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,5

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 19/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

As prayed, put up the matter on *20.12.2024 at 12:30 PM.*

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

SAHIL S. RANGER