

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 50 of 2024

=====

SUO MOTU

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT, HOME DEPARTMENT, THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PR ABICHANDANI(102) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

**ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the Opponent(s)
No. 1**

G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 5,6

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Opponent(s) No. 5,6

NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Opponent(s) No. 11

=====

***CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL***

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 25/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

As prayed, put up this matter on **02.05.2025 at **12:30 pm.****

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni