

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 50 of 2024

=====

SUO MOTU
 Versus
 STATE OF GUJARAT, HOME DEPARTMENT, THROUGH SECRETARY &
 ORS.

=====

Appearance:
 LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
 MR PR ABICHANDANI(102) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
 G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 5,6
 MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Opponent(s) No. 5,6
 MS ARCHANA U AMIN(2462) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2
 NANA VATI & CO.(7105) for the Opponent(s) No. 11

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE**
SUNITA AGARWAL
 and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 25/07/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)

The name of Ms. Archana U. Amin, learned advocate has been shown in the cause-list appearing on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2 which are the State respondents represented by Mr. G. H. Virk, learned Government Pleader.

The office is directed to delete the name of Ms. Archana U. Amin from the cause-list.

As prayed by Mr. G. H. Virk, learned Government Pleader appearing for the State respondents, the matter is

posted on 22.08.2025 at 12:30 P.M. to enable him to file a fresh affidavit of the Principal Secretary, Home Department in compliance of the order dated 09.05.2025 of this Court.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

VARSHA DESAI

(D.N.RAY,J)